PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY DATA NXP, B.V. High Tech Campus 60 Eindhoven, NL 56546 AG previously recorded on Reel 022393 Frame 0168. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL is the proper Assignee.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaas-Jan De Langen	04/25/2005
Johan Witte	04/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5621 BA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085185671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4085185540 Phone:

Email: peter.zawilski@nxp.com Correspondent Name: Peter Stephen Zawilski

Address Line 1: NXP Intellectual Property & Licensing

Address Line 2: 411 Plumeria Drive M/S-41 Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US040002US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER ZAWILSKI

PATENT

REEL: 029341 FRAME: 0464

Total Attachments: 4

source=US040442US_CONFRECEIPT_2012-NOV-21#page1.tif source=US040442US_CONFRECEIPT_2012-NOV-21#page2.tif source=US040442US_CONFRECEIPT_2012-NOV-21#page3.tif

source=US040442US2_Inventor-KPENV-Corrective-Assignment_2012-NOV-21#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029341 FRAME: 0465



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Klaas-Jan DE LANGEN	04/25/2005
Johan WITTE	04/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	High Tech Campus 60
City:	Eindhoven
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the

fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-474-9077

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent NXP, B.V. NXP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Name: **DEPA**

Address Line

M/S41-SJ

1:

Address Line

1109 MCKAY DRIVE

2:

Address Line SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA

95131 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US040442US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vilimaina Naga
Signature:	/Vilimaina Naga/
Date:	03/13/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=US040442US ASSIGN 2009-3-13#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT823528 **Receipt Date:** 03/13/2009

Fee Amount: \$40

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **KONINKLIKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.** having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) my/our invention relating to "SYSTEM FOR DIAGNOSING IMPEDANCES HAVING ACCURATE CURRENT SOURCE AND ACURATE VOLTAGE LEVEL-SHIFT" for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 2004, having a Serial Number 60/552,715.
- (2) the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

RECORDED: 11/21/2012

4-25-2005	A Commence of the Commence of	, Assigno
Date 04-77-2005	KlaassJan De Langen	, Assigno
Date	Johan Witte	
Date		, Assigno

PATENT REEL: 029341 FRAME: 0469